Decicion No.6455
REFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE

OF CALIFORNIA.

In the Matter of the Application of PINOLE LIGHT AND POWER COMPANY) a corporation, for an order establishing rates for electric service.

Application No.4506

175m

EY THE COMMISSION:

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Whereas, Decision No. (1) of this Commission, issued under date of June (1), 1919, does not fix rates for street lighting service, to be charged and collected by Pinole Light and Power Company.

AND WHIREAS, the following rates for such service rendered by Pinole Light and Power Company are found to be just and reasonable.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, that Pinole Light and Power Company charge and collect the following schedule of rates for electric energy sold for street lighting service in the towns of Pinole and Rodeo and intervening territory:

SCHEDULE NO. 4 STREET LIGHTING SERVICE

Territory:

Applicable to entire territory served by company.

RATE:

32	Candle	Power	Lamps	\$1.35	per	lamp	-per	month
60	#	•	#	1.75	н	#	#	Ħ
80	# ,	-41	**	2.00	17	. #	#	#
1000	77	#	•	6.00	**	. #	п	**

MINIMUM CHARGE:

The minimum charge for any one installation shall be-----\$15.00 per month.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

- (1) The type of lamps used are Type C Mazda lamps with reflector only, except for lamps of 1000 candle power which are supplied with reflector and refractor.
- (2) This schedule is applicable to all street, highway and other outdoor lighting supplied from overhead lines, and includes the installation, maintenance and operation and lamp renewals necessary for such pervice.
- (3) The above rates are applicable to lamps burning on an all night and every night schedule, approximating 4000 times per year.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the mates herein established shall become effective for all service rendered on and after July 1, 1919.

PROVIDED that Pinole Light and Power Company shall within ten days from the date of this order, file with the Railroad Commission of the State of California the schedule of rates herein established.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 26 day

Lowin O. Edget

Deving Mattin

Commissioners.